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AN ACT to amend and reenact section eight, article two, chapter

thirty-one-a of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine

hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to fees, costs and
expenses of commissioner of banking for making an examination
of any state banking institution; and the collection of such fees,
costs and expenses.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section eight, articlé two, chapter thirty-one-a of the code
of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended,
be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 2. DEPARTMENT OF BANKING.
§31A-2-8. Fees, costs and expenses of examination; collection.
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(a) For making an examination within the state of any
state banking institution, the commissioner of banking shall
charge and collect from such institution and pay into the state
treasury a fee of one hundred dollars upon the first twenty-five
thousand dollars of the assets as shown by the books of the
bank on the date of examination and nine cents for each addi-
tional one thousand dollars of such assets.

(b) For making such an examination within the state of
any other financial institution, the commissioner of banking
shall charge and collect from such other financial institution
and pay into the state treasury the actual and necessary costs
and expenses incurred in connection therewith, as fixed and
determined by the commissioner.
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(c) If any such examination be made at a place outside
of this state, the fees, costs and expenses shall be as above
provided, except that there shall be an additional charge for
mileage and travel expense as provided and allowed by law for
state agencies and employees.

(d) The commissioner of banking may maintain an action
for the recovery of all such fees, costs and expenses in any
court of competent jurisdiction.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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